

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20318/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2008 in AA No. 36/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
BHAGYADHAR DASH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23346 of 2008 (With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 24012 of 2008 (With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 23251 of 2008 (With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 23252 of 2008 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP  
and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26639 of 2008 (With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27116 of 2008 (With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27386 of 2008 (With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27387 of 2008 (With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27388 of 2008 (With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 7099 of 2009 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP  
and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.31702/2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office  
report)  
SLP(C) NO.32048/2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office  
report)  
SLP(C) NO.33798/2010 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and  
office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Wardhan, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.5+48 COURT NO.3 DATED 10/12/2010 ....contd.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Annirudh Sanganaria, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Petitioner to take steps for completing service on  
unserved respondents.

Counter to be filed in four weeks and rejoinder in  
four weeks thereafter.

List for final disposal in April 2011.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master