

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

In SLP(C) 31702/10

Mr. Rana S. Biswas Adv.
Mr. Mattugupta Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amitab Narendra, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

In SLP(C)24012/08 &
SLP(C) 27386/08

Mr. K.N. Tripathy, Adv.

For Intervenor in
SLP(C) NO.20318/08

Mr. Manoj K. Das, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Mishra, Adv.

In SLP(C) 32048/10

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.24012/2008 is delinked and adjourned by
four weeks as learned counsel for the respondent reports
death of the respondent. Petitioner to take steps to
bring the LRs of the deceased respondent on record.

In all other SLPs, heard learned counsel for the
parties. Hearing concluded. Orders reserved.
(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master